UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D. C. 20549

FORM 8-K/	Α
(Amendment No.	1)

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 12, 2023

M&T BANK CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

New York
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

1-9861 (Commission File Number) 16-0968385 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, New York (Address of principal executive offices)

14203 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (716) 635-4000

(NOT APPLICABLE)

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

	-			
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intowing provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	tended to simultaneously satisfy the fili	ing obligation of the registrant under any of the	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
	□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:				
	Title of Each Class	Trading Symbols	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered	
	Title of Each Class Common Stock, \$.50 par value		Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered New York Stock Exchange	
Per	Common Stock, \$.50 par value petual Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative	Symbols	on Which Registered	
Per	Common Stock, \$.50 par value	Symbols MTB	on Which Registered New York Stock Exchange	
Indi	Common Stock, \$.50 par value petual Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative	Symbols MTB MTBPrH g growth company as defined in Rule 40	on Which Registered New York Stock Exchange New York Stock Exchange	
Indi chap	Common Stock, \$.50 par value petual Fixed-to-Floating Rate Non-Cumulative Preferred Stock, Series H cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging	Symbols MTB MTBPrH g growth company as defined in Rule 40	on Which Registered New York Stock Exchange New York Stock Exchange	

Explanatory Note

This Amendment No. 1 to M&T Bank Corporation's Current Report on Form 8-K filed on May 17, 2023 (the "Original Form 8-K") supplements the Original Form 8-K to provide information required to be disclosed pursuant to Item 5.02(c)(3) that had not been determined at the time of the filing of the Original Form 8-K, as provided by Instruction 2 to Item 5.02. No other changes have been made to the Original Form 8-K.

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

As disclosed in the Original Form 8-K, John R. Taylor was appointed Controller of M&T Bank Corporation ("M&T") and M&T Bank, effective July 1, 2023. In connection with his appointment, on June 30, 2023, the Compensation and Human Capital Committee approved an increase of Mr. Taylor's base salary to \$325,000, effective July 1, 2023. Mr. Taylor will also continue to participate in M&T's annual short-term cash and long-term equity incentive compensation programs and other benefit programs commensurate with his position.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

M&T BANK CORPORATION

By: /s/ Daryl Bible

Name: Daryl Bible

Title: Senior Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Date: July 6, 2023